Case Numbers: 2200759/2024 & 2200781/2024



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mrs G Kulaitiene		
Respondent:	Fresh & Wild Limited		
Heard at:	London Central (in person)	On:	23 October 2024
Before:	Employment Judge B Smith (sitting alone)		
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	In person Ms Leadbetter		

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is as follows:

Strike out of claims

1. The claims are struck out under Employment Tribunal Rule 37(1)(a) because they have no reasonable prospect of success.

Costs

2. The respondent's application for costs is refused.

Employment Judge Barry Smith 23 October 2024

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE